No.	
110.	

A RESOLUTION

TO DECLARE THE RESULTS OF THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD IN THE PROPOSED BRUTONTOWN SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT ON MAY 6, 2014.

WHEREAS, the Greenville County Council adopted Resolution No. 1497 directing the Greenville County Election Commission to conduct a special election on the question of whether to create the Brutontown Special Tax District (the "District") pursuant to S.C. Code Ann. § 4-9-30(5)(a)(i);

WHEREAS, the Greenville County Election Commission noticed the special election pursuant to State law and conducted the election on Tuesday, May 6, 2014, as directed by County Council; and

WHEREAS, Greenville County Council received certification from the Greenville County Board of Canvassers of the results of the Special Election, a copy of which is attached hereto as *Exhibit A* and incorporated herein by reference, and County Council desires to publish the results of the Special Election pursuant to the requirements of S.C. Code Ann. \S 4-9-30(5)(a)(i).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL that it is hereby declared that the following question was submitted to the qualified electors of the proposed Brutontown Special Tax District, and that the Special Election did result as follows:

Do you favor the creation of a special tax district, to be called the Brutontown Special Tax District, for the purpose of providing street lighting within the proposed district, and do you favor the imposition of an annual fee of \$50.00 on all improved real property located within the district and an annual fee of \$25.00 on all unimproved real property located within the district in order to provide sufficient annual revenue to fulfill the purpose for which the district is to be created?

Yes	
No	

The Referendum resulted favorably to the question submitted, there being forty-four (44) votes cast in favor of the question and one (1) vote cast opposed to the question.

			D 1 T 1 O T	
DONE	IN REGUI	LAR MEETING THIS	DAY OF	, 2014.

	Bob Taylor, Jr. Chairman Greenville County Council
	Joseph M. Kernell County Administrator
ATTEST:	
Theresa B Kizer	

Clerk of Council